RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE PETITION PROPOSING THE RENEWAL OF THE DOWNTOWN CHULA VISTA PROPERTY-BASED BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the Downtown Chula Vista Property-Based Business Improvement District (PBID) was formed in 2001 to proactively implement a number of enhancement services and programs within the downtown core; and

WHEREAS, in order to continue operation, the PBID must be renewed by June 2016 by a majority of returned property owner ballots via a weighted ballot process; and

WHEREAS, prior to the official balloting process for the renewal of the PBID, TAVA is legally required to turn in a petition from property owners representing a majority of the total assessments to be paid; and

WHEREAS, the proposed renewal and expansion would include certain City property within the PBID boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista will commit to paying the assessment on properties owned by the City of Chula Vista.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does herby authorize the City Manager to sign the petition of the Downtown Chula Vista Property-Based Business Improvement District (PBID) on behalf of the City.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Eric Crockett Economic Development Director Glen R. Googins City Attorney